

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.Writ Petition No.28219 of 2013**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	30.04.2026	<p><u>GPK, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri C.Raghu, learned senior counsel representing Sri L.Ravinder, learned counsel for the petitioner; Sri C.Buchi Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.1, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue for respondent No.2 and Mr.Suresh Shiv Sagar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 6.</p> <p>Learned senior counsel prays for time to file written submissions in the matter.</p> <p>Post the matter on 12.06.2026 under the same caption.</p> <p>The respective parties shall file their written submissions putting forth their latest contentions including that of settling the disputes amicably.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GPK, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">mrm</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections